Filed on behalf of Straight Path IP Group, Inc.

By: Thomas J. McWilliams (tmcwilliams@btlaw.com) Edward F. Behm, Jr. (ebehm@btlaw.com) Barnes & Thornburg, LLP 1000 N. West Street, Suite 1500 Wilmington, DE 19801 Tel: (302) 300-3434 Fax: (302) 300-3456

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

VONAGE HOLDINGS CORP., VONAGE AMERICA, INC., VONAGE MARKETING LLC, AND NETFLIX, INC.; Petitioner

v.

STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC. Patent Owner

> Case IPR2014-01224 Patent 6,701,365

STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC.'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent owner STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC.

hereby makes the following Mandatory Notices. These Mandatory Notices are filed within 21

days of service of the Petition for Inter Partes Review for this case, IPR2014-01224, assigned a

filing date of August 1, 2014.

I. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1) – Real Party in Interest

The real party-in-interest for the Patent Owner is:

Straight Path IP Group, Inc. 5300 Hickory Park Drive Suite 218 Glen Allen, VA 23059

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) – Related Matters

U.S. Patent No. 6,701,365 is a divisional application of U.S. Pat. No. 6,108,704 which is

currently the subject of a Petition for Inter Partes Review (IPR2014-01241) filed August 1,

2014.

U.S. Patent No. 6,701,365 has been asserted in the following litigations:

Case Name	Case No.	Venue	Filing Date
Straight Path IP Group, Inc. v. Netflix,	6 1 4 00 405		NA 2 2014
Inc.	6-14-cv-00405	TXED	May 2, 2014
Straight Path IP Group, Inc. v. Vonage			
Holdings Corp. et al	2-14-cv-00502	NJD	January 24, 2014
Straight Path IP Group, Inc. v. Vonage			November 4,
Holdings Corp. et al	1-13-cv-01366	VAED	2013
Straight Path IP Group, Inc. v.			
Vocalocity, Inc.	3-13-cv-00504	VAED	August 2, 2013
Straight Path IP Group, Inc. v.			
Vocalocity, Inc.	1-13-cv-01100	VAED	August 2, 2013
Straight Path IP Group, Inc. v.			
Bandwidth.com, Inc.	1-13-cv-00932	VAED	August 1, 2013
Straight Path IP Group, Inc. v. Telesphere			
Networks Ltd.	1-13-cv-00937	VAED	August 1, 2013
Innovative Communications			
Technologies, Inc. v. Vivox, Inc.	2-12-cv-00007	VAED	January 4, 2012

Innovative Communications			
Technologies, Inc. v. ooVoo, LLC	2-12-cv-00008	VAED	January 4, 2012
Innovative Communications			
Technologies, Inc. v. Stalker Software,			
Inc., etc.	2-12-cv-00009	VAED	January 4, 2012
	2-12-cv-00009 4-10-cv-04090	VAED ARWD	January 4, 2012 June 23, 2010

III. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Backup Counsel

Lead Counsel:

Thomas J. McWilliams Registration No. 44,930 Barnes & Thornburg, LLP Suite 1500 1000 N. West Street Wilmington, DE 19801 Tel: (302) 300-3443 Fax: (302) 300-3456 Email: tmcwilliams@btlaw.com

Backup Counsel:

Edward F. Behm, Jr. Registration No. 52,606 Barnes & Thornburg, LLP Suite 1500 1000 N. West Street Wilmington, DE 19801 Tel: (302) 300-3444 Fax: (302) 300-3456 Email: ebehm@btlaw.com

IV. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) – Service Information:

(a) Electronic mail address: ipr-de@btlaw.com

(b) Postal Mailing Address:

Barnes & Thornburg, LLP Suite 1500 1000 N. West Street Wilmington, DE 19801

- (c) Hand Delivery Address: same as the postal mailing address.
- (d) Telephone number:

Lead Counsel: (302) 300-3443

Backup Counsel: (302) 300-3444

(e) Facsimile number: (302) 300-3456

Please address all correspondence to both lead and backup counsel shown above. The Patent Owner consents to electronic service to the electronic mail address shown above.

V. Power of Attorney

A Power of Attorney from Straight Path IP Group, Inc. to Barnes & Thornburg, LLP (Customer No. 109886) will be filed in due course.

VI. Fees

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees owed by Linex Technologies, Inc. and associated with *Inter Partes* Review No. 2014-01224 of U.S. Patent No. 6,701,365 to Deposit Account No. 50-5964.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dated: August 21, 2014

/Thomas J. McWilliams/ Thomas J. McWilliams Registration No. 44,930 Edward F. Behm, Jr. Registration No. 52,606 Barnes & Thornburg, LLP Suite 1500 1000 N. West Street Wilmington, DE 19801 Tel: (302) 300-3444 ipr-de@btlaw.com Attorneys for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4)

It is hereby certified that on this 21st day of August 2014, a copy of the foregoing

document was served via Express mail upon the following:

Mr. Grant K. Rowan Grant.rowan@wilmerhale.com Mr. Victor F. Souto Vic.souto@wilmrehale.com Wilmer Hale Pickering Hale and Dorr, LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20006 202 663 6011

Ms. Stacy S. Chen Keker and Van Nest LLP 633 Battery Street San Francisco, CA 94111 415-391-5400

Attorneys for Petitioners, Vonage Holdings Corp., Vonage America, Inc., Vonage Marketing Llc, and Netflix, Inc.

/Thomas J. McWilliams/